

**SF0113SW001**

1 Page 4-line 5 Delete "telecommunications" and insert  
2 "broadband".  
3  
4 Page 5-line 6 Delete "enhanced".  
5  
6 Page 5-line 7 Delete "telecommunications" and insert  
7 "broadband".  
8  
9 Page 6-after line 7 Insert:  
10  
11 "(iv) Funds assessed under this act shall not be used  
12 to contract for broadband services unless the district is  
13 unserved as defined by the federal communications commission.  
14 The district shall not acquire ownership in any broadband  
15 facility funded pursuant to this act. For purposes of this  
16 subsection, broadband facility shall not include conduit. The  
17 district shall not utilize any funds procured pursuant to this  
18 act to provide its own broadband services in competition with  
19 private providers.".  
20  
21 Page 15-line 13 Delete "telecommunications".  
22  
23 Page 15-lines 14 through 15 Delete entirely and insert  
24 "broadband services in unserved  
25 areas as defined by the federal  
26 communications commission;".  
27 NETHERCOTT